
Appendix A (ToR): Proactive Alliance Members 28.11.2019

Sector Trade Association Organisation Contact information Contact

NAME: Prof. Dr. Martin Führ

POSITION: Environmental  Lawyer

E-MAIL: Martin.Fuehr@h-da.de

NAME: Dr. Julian Schenten

POSITION: Senior Scientific Researcher

E-MAIL: julian.schenten@h-da.de

NAME: Joana Schönborn

POSITION: Scientific Researcher

E-MAIL: joana.schoenborn@h-da.de

NAME: Leonie Lennartz

POSITION: Scientific Researcher

E-MAIL: leonie.lennartz@h-da.de

NAME: Timo Unger

POSITION: Manager Environmental Affairs - RVSE Dept.

E-MAIL: tunger@hyundai-europe.com>

NAME: Stéphane Content

POSITION: Manager - Product Stewardship Programme

E-MAIL: sco@cefic.be

NAME: Dr. Bernd Sojka

POSITION: Head of Global Regulatory Customer Support

E-MAIL: bernd.sojka@covestro.com

NAME:

POSITION:

E-MAIL:

NAME: Stéphanie Mittelham

POSITION: Manager Environment 

E-MAIL: Stephanie.Mittelham@orgalim.eu

NAME: Jean-Pierre Théret

POSITION: Material Compliance Specialist

E-MAIL: JeanPierre.THERET@3ds.com

NAME: Olga Bachkala

POSITION: Product Requirement Specialist - Requirement Development

E-MAIL: olga.bachkala@inter.ikea.com

NAME: Ellinor Nilsson (IKEA of Sweden AB - Inter IKEA Group)

POSITION: Product Requirement Specialist – Chemicals in Electronics

E-MAIL: ellinor.nilsson@inter.ikea.com

NAME: Dr. Aidan Turnbull

POSITION: Director

E-MAIL: aturnbull@bomcheck.net

NAME: Kilian Hochrein

POSITION: Product Stewardship Sustainability

E-MAIL: khochrei@wlgore.com

NAME: Nathalie Buijs

POSITION: Manager Regulations and Industrial Policy

E-MAIL: regulatory@medtecheurope.org

NAME: Riccardo Corridori

POSITION: Senior Manager Environmental, Health and Safety Affairs

E-MAIL: corridori@cocir.org

NAME: Anissa Alami Badissi

POSITION: Health and Safety Manager

E-MAIL: anissa.alamibadissi@eurima.org

NAME: Josef Denzel

POSITION:
Vice Chair "ASD REACH & Chemical Management WG" (employee of Airbus Defence 
and Space GmbH)

E-MAIL: josef.denzel@airbus.com

NAME: Florence Sarrazin

POSITION: Policy Advisor

E-MAIL: Florence.Sarrazin@amfori.org

NAME: Dr. Mirjam Merz

POSITION: Advisor - Dept. For Environment, technology & Sustainability

E-MAIL: M.Merz@bdi.eu

NAME: Paul Ylioja

POSITION: Product Regulatory Associate - Group Product Stewardship & Toxicology

E-MAIL: paul.ylioja@matthey.com

Steering group

Full member

Observer

Guest

Full members are members having voting rights and are included in the mailing list. 

Observers are members of the group without voting rights. Observers are included in the mailing list.

Guests are not members of the group and have no voting rights. Guests are entitled to participate in 

EURIMA - EU Mineral Wool insulation Association EURIMAIndustry association

Companies and associations participating in the constitutive meeting of the Proactive Alliance March 
2018 in Amsterdam and therefore recognized as originators of the Proactive Alliance group. The 
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Scientific Research 
Hochschule Darmstadt (University of applied 

science), sofia - Society for Institutional Analysis

Pr
oa

ct
iv

e 
A

lli
an

ce
 - 

Fu
ll 

m
em

be
rs

Automotive industry Hyundai Motor Europe Technical Center GmbH

Chemical industry
Cefic, European Chemical industry Council - Cefic 

aisbl
Cefic, European Chemical industry Council - Cefic 

aisbl

Chemical industry Covestro Deutschland AG

Electrical, Electronic, Mechanical & Metalworking 
Industries

Orgalim, Europe's Technology Industries 

Orgalim

Orgalim (French Association FIECC / company 
Dassault Systèmes)

Retail Industry (Home furnishing) Ikea of Sweden AB

Software Development BOMcheck.net

Textile industry W. L. Gore & Assoc. GmbH

Industry association Medical devices and in vitro diagnostics Medtech Europe

Industry association Medical imaging and radiotherapy devices COCIR
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Aerospace industry
ASD Europe - Aerospace and Defence Industries 

Association Europe (as observer)
ASD Europe (as observer)

Business association Amfori BEPI Amfori BEPI

Industry association BDI - Bundesverband der Deutschen Industrie e.V. BDI

Chemical industry Johnson Matthey


